
Datum: 7.11.2021 Obtížnost: B 
 

ČENDŮV LOMCOVÁK NA SVAŤÁKU 1.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5,25 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 

1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M DNK Kadaň 0:22:33 700 
2 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:22:45 684 
3 Šindelář Martin 1972 V2 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:22:59 718 TR 
4 Pleticha Richard 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:23:11 652 
5 Čech Tomáš 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:23:18 636 
6 Řezníček Matouš 2002 MA M VS Kadaň 0:23:36 622 
7 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 MA M Litvínov 0:24:06 608 
8 Čekan Pavel 1983 MA M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:24:15 594 
9 Hron Petr 1990 MA M New Roll Runners 0:24:17 580 
10 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 J M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:24:41 566 
11 Přinda Lukáš 1980 V1 M TJ Packa Praha 0:24:50 554 
12 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Sport 0:24:55 542 
13 Panitz Erich 1985 MA M Most 0:24:57 530 
14 Brožek František 1973 V1 M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:25:11 518 
15 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:25:13 506 
16 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:25:21 496 
17 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V1 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:25:30 486 
18 Růžička Martin 1983 MA M Most 0:25:39 476 
19 Eliáš Lukáš 1980 V1 M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:25:42 466 
20 Molcar Jan 2004 J M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:25:45 456 
21 Šipka Miroslav 1988 MA M Dolní Rychnov 0:25:50 448 
22 Bulecová Petra 1975 ŽV1 Ž Žatec 0:25:51 490 TR 
23 Vopat Milan 1961 V3 M DBK Kadaň 0:25:52 432 
24 Hanák Radek 1984 MA M Jirkov 0:26:00 424 
25 Hašek Jan 1986 MA M Kadaň 0:26:32 416 
26 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 MA M Kadaň 0:26:52 410 
27 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 MA M Žatec 0:26:58 404 
28 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:27:00 398 
29 Soukup Lukáš 1992 MA M Jirkov 0:27:05 392 
30 Stacho Erik 1991 MA M STG Chomutov 0:27:08 386 
31 Volf Jakub 1999 MA M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:27:09 380 
32 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:27:12 376 
33 Runt Pavel 1972 V2 M Březno 0:27:13 372 
34 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:27:28 368 
35 Gill Petr 1981 V1 M Chomutov 0:27:35 364 
36 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:27:39 360 
37 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 ŽV1 Ž Slavia pojišť. sport Team 0:27:51 356 CC 
38 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA M Klášterec 0:27:57 352 
39 Grundová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž V zápřahu 0:28:05 348 CC 
40 Galajda Jan 1972 V2 M Pyšná 0:28:10 344 
41 Kalík Jan 1976 V1 M Radonice 0:28:12 340 
42 Grasl Karel 1971 V2 M Postoloprty 0:28:22 336 
43 Holeček Martin 2009 Žci M Klášterec 0:28:33 332 
44 De bolle Filip 1996 MA M Kadaň 0:28:45 328 
45 Dlask Miroslav 1985 MA M VS Kadaň 0:28:46 324 



46 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 V1 M Jirkovan on the run 0:28:47 320 
47 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Žky Ž Atletika Jirkov 0:28:49 316 
48 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:28:51 312 
49 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:28:54 308 
50 Sokol Jan 1983 MA M AK Sokolov 0:29:03 304 
51 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž VS Kadaň 0:29:07 300 
52 Razakowski Martin 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:29:24 298 
53 Stránský Tomáš 1991 MA M Fly job 0:29:25 296 
54 Novotný Martin 2005 J M VS Kadaň 0:29:33 294 
55 Kutílková Kateřina 1994 ŽA Ž Most 0:29:34 292 
56 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Arequipa 0:29:35 290 
57 Podhorný David 1969 V2 M Kadaň 0:29:49 288 
58 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:29:50 286 
59 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:30:14 284 
60 Borecký Michal 2005 J M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:30:16 282 
61 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V2 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:30:17 280 
62 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V1 M Kadaň 0:30:19 278 
63 Maják David 1975 V1 M Chomutov 0:30:22 276 
64 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV2 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:30:30 274 
65 Kudrna Pavel 1974 V1 M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:30:33 272 
66 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 M ŠAK Chodov 0:30:34 270 CC 
67 Dostál Miroslav 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:30:41 268 
68 Volf Miroslav 1973 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:30:42 266 
69 Frajt Martin 1976 V1 M Vinaře 0:30:50 264 
70 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:30:55 262 
71 Razakowská Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 0:31:00 260 
72 Kroužek Jan 1975 V1 M Jirkov 0:31:05 258 
73 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:31:12 256 CC 
74 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:31:15 254 
75 Juhar Adam 2004 J M VS Kadaň 0:31:23 252 
76 Dica Vladimír 1960 V3 M TJ Slavoj Bečov 0:31:24 250 
77 Přinda Marek 1983 MA M TJ Klášterec 0:31:25 248 
78 Zvánovec Patrik 2006 J M Klášterec 0:31:33 246 
79 Řezníček Šimon 2008 Žci M VS Kadaň 0:31:37 244 
80 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V2 M MTB Hellfish Aminostar 0:31:39 242 
81 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:31:42 240 
82 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:31:43 238 
83 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 M Běžci Chomutov  0:31:47 236 
84 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký Klub F-C Kadaň 0:31:53 234 
85 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Damice 0:31:57 232 
86 Horecký Michal 1992 MA M Žatec 0:32:01 230 
87 Jakeš Martin 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:32:10 228 
88 Hajas Pavel 1985 MA M Podbořanský Rohozec 0:32:12 226 
89 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0:32:14 224 
90 Hudáková Helena 1967 ŽV2 Ž BK Žatec 0:32:20 222 
91 Novotný Marek 2005 J M VS Kadaň 0:32:25 220 
92 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:32:31 218 
93 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž STG Strupčice 0:32:40 216 
94 Veselý Martin 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:32:47 214 
95 Šmeráková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:32:48 212 
96 Fousová Eva 1982 ŽV1 Ž Ostrov 0:33:09 210 
97 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 M Pivošlap Litvínov 0:33:22 208 



98 Hahn Hana 1980 ŽV1 Ž Hahn team 0:33:24 206 
99 Damašková Jana 1982 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:33:29 204 
100 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:33:30 202 
101 Dušek Libor 1979 V1 M Pyšná 0:33:31 200 
102 Soukupová Zdenka 1985 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 0:33:41 198 
103 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Žky Ž Atletika Ostrov 0:33:43 196 
104 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Jky Ž VS Kadaň 0:33:45 194 
105 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 MA M DA Dolní Poohří 0:33:50 192 
106 Kaválek Daniel 1972 V2 M ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:33:51 190 
107 Foh Richard 2005 J M VS Kadaň 0:34:01 188 
108 Mutlová Eva 1987 ŽV1 Ž JM Mašina 0:34:05 186 
109 Penková Klára 1978 ŽV1 Ž Zelená 0:34:06 184 
110 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:34:17 182 
111 Míčová Hana 1965 ŽV2 Ž Litvínov 0:34:24 180 
112 Žáková Ilona 1980 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:34:30 178 
113 Huňová Simona 1976 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:34:44 176 
114 Čádová Michala 1982 ŽV1 Ž Hamr 0:34:48 174 
115 Kubáč Petr 1963 V2 M Kadaň 0:34:49 172 
116 Janda Martin 1974 V1 M Most 0:34:51 170 
117 Bartlová Šárka 1984 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:35:05 168 
118 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:35:12 166 
119 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:35:17 164 
120 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:35:18 162 
121 Sládek Jiří 1960 V3 M BK Žatec 0:35:33 160 
122 Urban Vít 2006 J M VS Kadaň 0:35:36 158 
123 Zemanová Jiřina 1970 ŽV2 Ž Dehet Kadaň 0:35:38 156 
124 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:35:48 154 
125 Ondrejková Soňa 1989 ŽA Ž JM Mašina 0:35:49 152 
126 Kyloušek Martin 1966 V2 M Žatec 0:35:53 150 
127 Malechová Veronika 1984 ŽV1 Ž Zelená 0:35:56 148 
128 Runt Tomáš 2005 J M Chomutov 0:36:10 146 
129 Nagyová Věra 1976 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:36:23 144 
130 Pánková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 0:36:25 142 
131 Maják Daniel 2008 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 0:36:28 140 
132 Kareš Ladislav 1965 V2 M Výsluní 0:36:30 138 
133 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:37:03 136 
134 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 ŽV1 Ž Most 0:37:05 134 
135 Kupková Andrea 1984 ŽV1 Ž Otužilci 0:37:12 132 
136 Balková Aneta 1996 ŽA Ž STG Chomutov 0:37:17 130 
137 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žky Ž Kadaň 0:37:26 128 
138 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:37:29 126 
139 Hošek Jiří 2008 Žci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:37:35 124 
140 Sladká Petra 1975 ŽV1 Ž Litvínov 0:37:37 122 
141 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:37:39 120 
142 Valentová Miroslava 1990 ŽA Ž Hahn team 0:37:44 118 
143 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Jky Ž TJ Klášterec 0:37:47 116 
144 Franko Kateřina 1988 ŽA Ž Litvínov 0:38:25 114 
145 Zvěřinová Anna 2001 ŽA Ž Litvínov 0:38:26 112 
146 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 0:38:29 110 
147 Piwowarski František 1975 V1 M Jirkov 0:38:36 108 
148 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:38:42 106 
149 Palubová Iva 1980 ŽV1 Ž Zelená 0:39:01 104 



150 Mikulcová Petra 1986 ŽV1 Ž Pyšná 0:39:19 102 
151 Michalková Marcela 1984 ŽV1 Ž JM Mašina 0:39:28 100 
152 Vlach Michal 1972 V2 M Chomutov 0:39:34 98 
153 Petriková Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž Postoloprty 0:39:35 96 
154 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:39:59 94 
155 Pravcová Věra 1974 ŽV1 Ž Šneci v běhu 0:40:13 92 
156 Šefrová Karla 1985 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:40:22 90 
157 Vlachová-Kukučová Anna 1987 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:40:23 88 
158 Tichý Jan 1978 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:40:30 86 
159 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:40:31 84 
160 Kaválková Jana 1975 ŽV1 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:40:53 82 
161 Vysopalová Zuzana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Žatec 0:41:08 80 
162 Jandová Lenka 1966 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:41:23 78 
163 Bachorcová Jana 1972 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 0:41:46 76 
164 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:42:09 74 
165 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 ŽV1 Ž Damice 0:42:43 72 
166 Jechová Markéta 1979 ŽV1 Ž Božíčany 0:43:01 70 
167 Šimůnek Václav 1969 V2 M Kadaň 0:43:37 68 
168 Hagarová Lucie 1981 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:43:45 66 
169 Graslová Hana 1971 ŽV2 Ž Postoloprty 0:43:50 64 
170 Fialková Eva 1980 ŽV1 Ž Místo 0:44:26 62 
171 Šultová Lucie 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:45:14 60 
172 Apolen Jan 2005 J M Atletika Kadaň DNF 0 
 
Mladší žactvo: 2,10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:10:35 100 
2 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:10:46 98 
3 Holeček Martin 2009 Žcm M Klášterec 0:10:57 96 
4 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 Elci M TJ Klášterec 0:10:59 94 
5 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:11:04 92 
6 Maják Noemi 2009 Žkm Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:11:29 90 
7 Kaválek Jan 2011 Elci M Biatlon Klub Ostrov 0:11:30 88 
8 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 Žcm M TJVS Kadaň 0:11:36 86 
9 Dušek Adam 2012 Elci M Pyšná 0:11:38 84 
10 Dušek Jan 2012 Elci M Pyšná 0:11:47 82 
11 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:12:22 80 
12 Gill Šimon 2015 Elci M Chomutov 0:12:33 78 
13 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Elci M Chomutov 0:12:48 76 
14 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:12:49 74 
15 Stejskal Matyáš 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:12:53 72 
16 Šefr Jakub 2013 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:13:05 70 
17 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:13:13 68 
18 Čech David 2009 Žcm M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:13:14 66 
19 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Žcm M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:13:15 64 
20 Lindauer Dan 2011 Elci M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:13:18 62 
21 Kubový Viktor 2013 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:13:51 60 
22 Křikava Lukáš 2013 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:17:19 58 
23 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:19:16 56 
24 Abt Kryštof 2010 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:19:27 54 
25 Macijewski Kryštof 2010 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:19:28 52 
 



Přípravka: 200 m 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Cífka Matyáš 2015 PřipH M Běžecký kluv F - C Kadaň 1:12 20 
2 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 PřipH M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1:15 19 
3 Vodochodský Elias 2018 PřipH M Kadaň 1:22 18 
4 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 PřipH M Chomutov 1:47 17 
5 Vadlejch Jakub 2017 PřipH M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1:48 16 
6 Soukup Michal 2015 PřipH M Březno 1:50 15 
7 Soukupová Barbora 2017 PřipD Ž Březno 1:51 14 
 

Pořadí po prvním kole 20. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 684 
2 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  1 622 
3 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 Litvínov  1 608 
4 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 594 
5 Hron Petr 1990 New Roll Runners 1 580 
6 Panitz Erich 1985 Most   1 530 
7 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   1 476 
8 Šipka Miroslav 1988 Dolní Rychnov  1 448 
9 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   1 424 
10 Hašek Jan 1986 Kadaň   1 416 
11 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   1 410 
12 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   1 404 
13 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   1 392 
14 Stacho Erik 1991 STG Chomutov  1 386 
15 Volf Jakub 1999 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 380 
16 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  1 368 
17 Kubelka Jan 1988 Klášterec  1 352 
18 De bolle Filip 1996 Kadaň   1 328 
19 Dlask Miroslav 1985 VS Kadaň  1 324 
20 Sokol Jan 1983 AK Sokolov  1 304 
21 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Fly job   1 296 
22 Přinda Marek 1983 TJ Klášterec  1 248 
23 Horecký Michal 1992 Žatec   1 230 
24 Hajas Pavel 1985 Podbořanský Rohozec 1 226 
25 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 1 224 
26 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 DA Dolní Poohří  1 192 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 700 
2 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  1 652 
3 Přinda Lukáš 1980 TJ Packa Praha  1 554 
4 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  1 542 
5 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 518 
6 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   1 506 
7 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   1 496 
8 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 1 486 
9 Eliáš Lukáš 1980 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 466 



10 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  1 398 
11 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  1 376 
12 Gill Petr 1981 Chomutov  1 364 
13 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  1 360 
14 Kalík Jan 1976 Radonice  1 340 
15 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 Jirkovan on the run 1 320 
16 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  1 312 
17 Razakowski Martin 1977 DBK Kadaň  1 298 
18 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   1 284 
19 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   1 278 
20 Maják David 1975 Chomutov  1 276 
21 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 272 
22 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  1 270 
23 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  1 268 
24 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  1 266 
25 Frajt Martin 1976 Vinaře   1 264 
26 Sojka Jiří 1976 DBK Kadaň  1 262 
27 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   1 258 
28 Čech Pavel 1977 Kajak klub Kadaň  1 254 
29 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   1 236 
30 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   1 228 
31 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  1 218 
32 Veselý Martin 1974 Chomutov  1 214 
33 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  1 208 
34 Dušek Libor 1979 Pyšná   1 200 
35 Janda Martin 1974 Most   1 170 
36 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   1 120 
37 Piwowarski František 1975 Jirkov   1 108 
38 Tichý Jan 1978 Běžci Chomutov  1 86 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 718 
2 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  1 372 
3 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   1 344 
4 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  1 336 
5 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   1 288 
6 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  1 286 
7 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 280 
8 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 1 242 
9 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   1 240 
10 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Damice  1 232 
11 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 190 
12 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   1 172 
13 Kyloušek Martin 1966 Žatec   1 150 
14 Kareš Ladislav 1965 Výsluní  1 138 
15 Vlach Michal 1972 Chomutov  1 98 
16 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   1 68 
 
 
 



Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 432 
2 Dica Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  1 250 
3 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  1 160 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Grundová Kristýna 2000 V zápřahu  1 348 
2 Kutílková Kateřina 1994 Most   1 292 
3 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 STG Strupčice  1 216 
4 Ondrejková Soňa 1989 JM Mašina  1 152 
5 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   1 136 
6 Balková Aneta 1996 STG Chomutov  1 130 
7 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 Kadaň   1 126 
8 Valentová Miroslava 1990 Hahn team  1 118 
9 Franko Kateřina 1988 Litvínov  1 114 
10 Zvěřinová Anna 2001 Litvínov  1 112 
11 Petriková Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  1 96 
12 Šultová Lucie 1998 Chomutov  1 60 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   1 490 
2 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 Slavia pojišťovna sport Team 1 356 
3 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  1 290 
4 Razakowská Jana 1976 DBK Kadaň  1 260 
5 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 Chomutov  1 256 
6 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 1 238 
7 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 234 
8 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman team Žatec 1 212 
9 Fousová Eva 1982 Ostrov   1 210 
10 Hahn Hana 1980 Hahn team  1 206 
11 Damašková Jana 1982 Kadaň   1 204 
12 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  1 202 
13 Soukupová Zdenka 1985 Jirkov   1 198 
14 Mutlová Eva 1987 JM Mašina  1 186 
15 Penková Klára 1978 Zelená   1 184 
16 Žáková Ilona 1980 Kadaň   1 178 
17 Huňová Simona 1976 Kadaň   1 176 
18 Čádová Michala 1982 Hamr   1 174 
19 Bartlová Šárka 1984 Kadaň   1 168 
20 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 1 166 
21 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  1 154 
22 Malechová Veronika 1984 Zelená   1 148 
23 Nagyová Věra 1976 Klášterec  1 144 
24 Pánková Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  1 142 
25 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   1 134 
26 Kupková Andrea 1984 Otužilci  1 132 
27 Sladká Petra 1975 Litvínov  1 122 
28 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  1 106 



29 Palubová Iva 1980 Zelená   1 104 
30 Mikulcová Petra 1986 Pyšná   1 102 
31 Michalková Marcela 1984 JM Mašina  1 100 
32 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 94 
33 Pravcová Věra 1974 Šneci v běhu  1 92 
34 Šefrová Karla 1985 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 90 
35 Vlachová-Kukučová Anna 1987 Chomutov  1 88 
36 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   1 84 
37 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 82 
38 Vysopalová Zuzana 1983 Žatec   1 80 
39 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 Klášterec  1 74 
40 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 Damice  1 72 
41 Jechová Markéta 1979 Božíčany  1 70 
42 Hagarová Lucie 1981 Kadaň   1 66 
43 Fialková Eva 1980 Místo   1 62 

 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 

1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   1 308 
2 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  1 300 
3 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 274 
4 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  1 222 
5 Míčová Hana 1965 Litvínov  1 180 
6 Zemanová Jiřina 1970 Dehet Kadaň  1 156 
7 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  1 110 
8 Jandová Lenka 1966 Most   1 78 
9 Bachorcová Jana 1972 Kadaň   1 76 
10 Graslová Hana 1971 Postoloprty  1 64 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 636 
2 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 566 
3 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 456 
4 Novotný Martin 2005 VS Kadaň  1 294 
5 Borecký Michal 2005 Kajak klub Kadaň  1 282 
6 Juhar Adam 2004 VS Kadaň  1 252 
7 Zvánovec Patrik 2006 Klášterec  1 246 
8 Novotný Marek 2005 VS Kadaň  1 220 
9 Foh Richard 2005 VS Kadaň  1 188 
10 Urban Vít 2006 VS Kadaň  1 158 
11 Runt Tomáš 2005 Chomutov  1 146 
12 Apolen Jan 2005 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 

 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  1 194 
2 Šimůnková Ema 2004 TJ Klášterec  1 116 

 
 
 



Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  1 332 
2 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  1 244 
3 Maják Daniel 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  1 140 
4 Hošek Jiří 2008 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 124 

 
Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Atletika Jirkov  1 316 
2 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Atletika Ostrov  1 196 
3 Podhorná Eliška 2008 VS Kadaň  1 182 
4 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  1 164 
5 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 VS Kadaň  1 162 
6 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   1 128 

 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  1 96 
2 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 TJVS Kadaň  1 86 
3 Čech David 2009 Kajak klub Kadaň  1 66 
4 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Kajak klub Kadaň  1 64 
5 Abt Kryštof 2010 VS Kadaň  1 54 
6 Macijewski Kryštof 2010 VS Kadaň  1 52 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  1 98 
2 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 90 
3 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 VS Kadaň  1 68 
 

Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 TJ Klášterec  1 94 
2 Kaválek Jan 2011 Biatlon Klub Ostrov 1 88 
3 Dušek Adam 2012 Pyšná   1 84 
4 Dušek Jan 2012 Pyšná   1 82 
5 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 80 
6 Gill Šimon 2015 Chomutov  1 78 
7 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Chomutov  1 76 
8 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 74 
9 Stejskal Matyáš 2014 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 72 
10 Šefr Jakub 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 70 
11 Lindauer Dan 2011 Kajak klub Kadaň  1 62 
12 Kubový Viktor 2013 VS Kadaň  1 60 
13 Křikava Lukáš 2013 VS Kadaň  1 58 
14 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 VS Kadaň  1 56 
 
 
 
 



Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 1 100 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 1 92 
 

Přípravka H: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Cífka Matyáš 2015 Běžecký kluv F - C Kadaň 1 20 
2 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 19 
3 Vodochodský Elias 2018 Kadaň   1 18 
4 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 Chomutov  1 17 
5 Vadlejch Jakub 2017 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 16 
6 Soukup Michal 2015 Březno  1 15 
 

Přípravka D: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Soukupová Barbora 2017 Březno  1 14 
 

Canicross: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
37 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 ŽV1 Ž Slavia pojišť. sport Team 1 356 CC 
39 Grundová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž V zápřahu 1 348 CC 
66 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 M ŠAK Chodov 1 270 CC 
73 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 1 256 CC 



 

Sourozenci: 
1 Řezníčkovi 866 
2 Přindovi 802 
3 Čechovi 702 
4 Runtovi 608 
5 Novotní 514 
6 Boreckých 346 
7 Kaválkovi 284 
8 Šimůnkovy 252 
9 Majákovi 230 
10 Přibilovy 192 
11 Duškovi 166 
12 Křikavovi 144 
13 Hošek-Vadlejch 140 
14 Lindauerovi 136 
15 Šebestovi 93 
16 Soukupovi 29 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Čechovi 956 
2 Přibilovi 824 
3 Podhorní 770 
4 Majákovi 706 
5 Graslovi 496 
6 Kaválkovi 474 
7 Duškovi 366 
8 Šimůnkovi 320 
9 Šebestovi 295 
10 Vadlejchovi 260 
 

Partneři: 
1 Řezníček-Rosolová 816 
2 Přibil-Hrdličková 724 
3 Eliáš-Molnárová 700 
4 Růžičkovi 610 
5 Soukupovi 590 
6 Podhorní 588 
7 Majákovi 566 
8 Razakowski 558 
9 Fialkovi 422 
10 Graslovi 400 
11 Čádová-Bambas 382 
12 Pavlinských 304 
13 Kaválkovi 272 
14 Jandovi 248 
15 Vlachovi 186 


